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June 13, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Christopher P. Pell
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Uitilities, Inc. — Gas Division;
Docket No. R-2018-3006814; SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF LAURA
GREENHOLT-TASTO

Dear Judge Pell:

Enclosed is a copy of what is marked as NGS/RESA Statement No. 1-SR, the Surrebuttal
Testimony and Exhibit of Laura Greenholt-Tasto on behalf of the Natural Gas Supplier Parties and
the Retail Energy Supply Association in the above-captioned proceeding. Copies of this
Testimony have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly s,
-/

/

Todd S. Stewart
Counsel for Natural Gas Supplier Parties
and The Retail Energy Supply Association

TSS/d

Enclosure

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via e-file Letter and COS only)
Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Kent Murphy

Mark C. Morrow

Danielle Jouenne

UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road

King of Prussia, PA 19406
murphyke@ugicorp.com
morrowm(@ugicorp.com
jouenned@ugicorp.com

Counsel for UGI Ultilities, Inc. — Gas Division

David B. MacGregor, Esquire

Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor(@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI Ultilities, Inc. — Gas Division

Jessica R. Rogers, Esquire

Garrett P. Lent, Esquire

Post & Schell, PC

17 North Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
jrogers@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division

Paul J. Szykman

Chief Regulatory Officer
UGI Utilities, Inc.

1 UGI Drive

Denver, PA 17517

Scott B. Granger

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

sgranger(@pa.gov

Darryl A. Lawrence

Lauren M. Burge

Christy M. Appleby

David T. Evrard

Barrett C. Sheridant

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5% Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
DLawrence(@paoca.org
LBurge@paoca.or:
CAppleby@paoca.org
DEvrard@paoca.org
BSheridan@paoca.org

Steven C. Gray

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

58T ay@pa gov

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics, Inc.
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com




Kadeem G. Morris, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire

John W. Sweet, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

pulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Ira H. Weinstock, Esquire
Ira H. Weinstock, P.C.
800 North 2™ Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

iweinstock@weinstocklaborlaw.com

Counsel for Laborers District Council of

Eastern Pennsylvania

Lafayette Morgan

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044
Imorgan@exeterassociates.com

Roger Colton

Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
34 Warwick Road
Belmont, MA 02478

roger@fsconline.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY
May Va Lor

LIUNA

905 16" Street NW

Washington, DC 20016

mlor@liuna.org

DATED: June 13, 2019

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts

1460 Wyoming Avenue

Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com

Counsel for Commission on Economic
Opportunity

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Kristine Marsilio, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8 Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com

kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for Direct Energy Business, LLC,

Direct Energy Services, LLC, and Direct
Energy Business Marketing, LLC

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044

jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

Kevin O’Donnell

Nova Energy Consultants, Inc.
1350 SE Maynard Road

Suite 101

Cary, NC 27511

kodonnell@novaenergyconsultants.com

Todd S. Stethat’ /



